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MASSACHUSETTS ARMORY COMMISSION
Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda

Pursuant to Massachusetts General Law chapter 30a, sect. 18 — 25, notice is hereby
given of a meeting of the Massachusetts Armory Commission. The meeting will
take place on:

Wednesday, September 28, 2022
9:30AM - 10:30AM
The Lexington Armory
459 Bedford Street
Lexington MA

Agenda Attached

A e

Timothy F.(Cullen

Legislative Liaison
Massachusetts Military Division
2 Randolph Road Bldg. 1505
Hanscom AFB MA 01734

Dated: September 21, 2022




0930-0935:

0935-0945:

0945-0955:

0955-1010:

1010-1015:

1015-1020:

1020-1025:

1025-1030:

ARMORY COMMISSION AGENDA
28 SEP 2022

Lexington Armory

Commission Meeting Opening Remarks

Update on Armory/Armory Land
Greenfield, Clinton, Hudson, Leominster

Update on Military Division Expendable Trust

Update on 5 Year Deferred Maintenance Capital
Projects Plan

CFMO Facilities Update

SQM Armory Update

Any Subject That Was Not Anticipated by The Chairperson
At Least 48 Hours in Advance of the Meeting

Closing Comments/Meeting Adjourned

Maj Gen Keefe & COL Kalin

COL Kalin

Mr. Wolfgang

Mr. Shannon, Mr. Wolfgang &
COL Kalin

Mr. Shannon

COL Kalin
Mr. Wagner

OPEN

Commission Members




