

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Executive Office of Public Safety & Security Military Division

2 Randolph Road Hanscom AFB, Massachusetts 01731-3001 Tel: (339) 202-3900 www.mass.gov/guard

Charles D. Baker Governor

Karyn E. Polito Lieutenant Governor Thomas Turco
Secretary of Public Safety & Security

Major General Gary W. Keefe The Adjutant General

MASSACHUSETTS ARMORY COMMISSION Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda

Pursuant to Massachusetts General Law chapter 30a, sect. 18 - 25, notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Massachusetts Armory Commission. The meeting will take place on:

Wednesday, September 28, 2022 9:30AM – 10:30AM The Lexington Armory 459 Bedford Street Lexington MA

Agenda Attached

Timothy F. Cullen Legislative Liaison

Massachusetts Military Division 2 Randolph Road Bldg. 1505 Hanscom AFB MA 01734

Dated: September 21, 2022

ARMORY COMMISSION AGENDA

28 SEP 2022

Lexington Armory

0930-0935: Commission Meeting Opening Remarks	Maj Gen Keefe & COL Kalin
0935-0945: Update on Armory/Armory Land Greenfield, Clinton, Hudson, Leominster	COL Kalin
0945-0955: Update on Military Division Expendable Trust	Mr. Wolfgang
0955-1010: Update on 5 Year Deferred Maintenance Capital Projects Plan	Mr. Shannon, Mr. Wolfgang & COL Kalin
1010-1015: CFMO Facilities Update	Mr. Shannon
1015-1020: SQM Armory Update	COL Kalin Mr. Wagner
1020-1025: Any Subject That Was Not Anticipated by The Chairperson At Least 48 Hours in Advance of the Meeting	OPEN
1025-1030: Closing Comments/Meeting Adjourned	Commission Members